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No. 24-1151 

IN THE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

October Term, 2024 
 

BDO USA, LLP, 

Petitioner, 

vs. 

NEW ENGLAND CARPENTERS GUARANTEED ANNUITY 
AND PENSION FUNDS, et al., 

Respondents. 
 

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari 
To the United States Court of Appeals 

For the Second Circuit 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR LETTER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE AN 
OPPOSITION TO A PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
 & DOWD LLP 
ANDREW S. LOVE 
  (Counsel of Record) 
  alove@rgrdlaw.com 
Post Montgomery Center 
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone:  415/288-4545 
415/288-4534 (fax) 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
 & DOWD LLP 
SAMUEL H. RUDMAN 
DAVID A. ROSENFELD 
MARK T. MILLKEY 
WILLIAM J. GEDDISH  
ROBERT D. GERSON 
58 South Service Road, Suite 200 
Melville, NY  11747 
Telephone:  631/367-7100 
631/367-1173 (fax) 
srudman@rgrdlaw.com 
drosenfeld@rgrdlaw.com 
mmillkey@rgrdlaw.com 
wgeddish@rgrdlaw.com  
rgerson@rgrdlaw.com  

Counsel for Respondents 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Andrew S. Love, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify, pursuant to Rule 

29.5(b) that I have ensured that all parties required to be served have been served on this 16th day of 

June, 2025, by causing a copy of this Letter for Extension of Time to File an Opposition to a Petition 

for Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned case to be mailed with first-class postage prepaid, to: 

Paul Whitfield Hughes 
Andrew A. Lyons-Berg 
Emmett Witkovsky-Eldred 
McDermott Will & Emery 
500 North Capitol Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
phughes@mwe.com 
alyonsberg@mwe.com 
ewitkovsky-eldred@mwe.com 
Counsel for BDO USA, LLP 
 

Jeremy Alan Lieberman 
Pomerantz LLP 
600 Third Avenue, 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
jalieberman@pomlaw.com 
Counsel for Irving Lichtman 
Revocable Living Trust and 
Jupiter Capital Management 
 

Timothy E. Hoeffner 
Jason D. Gerstein 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
One Vanderbilt Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
thoeffner@mwe.com 
jgerstein@mwe.com 
Counsel for BDO USA, LLP 

Gregg Weiner 
Thomas Brown 
Ropes & Gray LLP 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
gregg.weiner@ropesgray.com 
thomas.brown@ropesgray.com 
Counsel for Morgan Stanley & Co. 
LLC, Citigroup Global Markets Inc., 
UBS Securities LLC, RBC Capital 
Markets, LLC, and Keefe, Bruyette & 
Woods, Inc. 
 

Kim E. Miller 
Kahn Swick & Foti, LLC 
250 Park Avenue, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10177 
kim.miller@ksfcounsel.com 
Counsel for Stanley Newmark 
 

Steven M. Farina 
John S. Williams 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
680 Maine Avenue SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
sfarina@wc.com 
jwilliams@wc.com 
Counsel for AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., 
Barry D. Zyskind, Ronald E. Pipoly, Jr., 
Donald T. DeCarlo, Susan C. Fisch, 
Abraham Gulkowitz, George Karfunkel, and 
Jay J. Miller 
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William Davison 
Ropes & Gray LLP 
Prudential Tower 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02199 
william.davison@ropesgray.com 
Counsel for Morgan Stanley & Co. 
LLC, Citigroup Global Markets Inc., 
UBS Securities LLC, RBC Capital 
Markets, LLC, and Keefe, Bruyette & 
Woods, Inc. 
 

 

 

 ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
 & DOWD LLP 
ANDREW S. LOVE 
  (Counsel of Record) 
  alove@rgrdlaw.com 

 

s/Andrew S. Love 
 ANDREW S. LOVE 
 

Post Montgomery Center 
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone:  415/288-4545 
415/288-4534 (fax) 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
 & DOWD LLP 
SAMUEL H. RUDMAN 
DAVID A. ROSENFELD 
MARK T. MILLKEY 
WILLIAM J. GEDDISH  
ROBERT D. GERSON 
58 South Service Road, Suite 200 
Melville, NY  11747 
Telephone:  631/367-7100 
631/367-1173 (fax) 
srudman@rgrdlaw.com 
drosenfeld@rgrdlaw.com 
mmillkey@rgrdlaw.com 
wgeddish@rgrdlaw.com  
rgerson@rgrdlaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Respondents 

DATED:  June 16, 2025  
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